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Project Based Appointment in IGNCA

4208. SHRIMATI MALTI SHARMA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to answer to Starred Question 263 given in the Rajya Sabha on 3rd July, 1998 and state:

(a) whether the appointment letter issued to all the employees of IGNCA mentions the fact that their appointments are project based;

(b) whether the Cenire had clearly apprised the employees in writing that their appoiniments were being made against a particular project and their employment in the Centre was co-terminus with the tenure of the proejct;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.
MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) to (¢)
The mformation is being collected and will be laid on the ‘table of the House.
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UGC Recommendations Regarding Pay Scales of College Teachers

4209. SHRI RAM DEC
BHANDARY: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENTE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission (UGC) has submitted its recommendations on the revision of scales of college teachers to the Government;

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made by UGC;

(c) why the Government has not implemented the rccommendations so far: and

(d) by what time they are likely to be implemented?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.
MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) to (d)
In August, 1994, University Grants Commission (UGC) had constituted a Pay Review Committee under the Chairmanship of Prof. R.P. Rastogi, former Vice-Chancellor, Banaras Hindu University, to examine the present structure of emoluments and conditions of service of teachers in Universities and Colleges and to make recommendations in this behalf for improving the quality of education. The Committee submitted its Report te the Commission in May, 1997, which was accepted by it in its meeting on June 13, 1997. The Committee thereafter, submitted its views again in December, 1997. After considering the recommendations of the UGC the Government, in April’ 98 announced certain pay structure for the teachers of universities and colleges. However, the Government received representation from the various teachers’ Organisations against the announced pay structure as also certain directions from the Delhi High Court for a reconsideration. The final decision is likely to be announced shortly. '

